



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6M36
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44343215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR A1A/MACARTHUR CSWY FR BISCAYNE BLVD TO ALTON RD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$935,009.60	100.00%
2	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$987,824.14	105.65%
3	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,035,274.38	110.72%
4	HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,136,500.76	121.55%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6M36
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44343215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR A1A/MACARTHUR CSWY FR BISCAYNE BLVD TO ALTON RD

Electronic bids are requested for a contract consisting of Bike Path/Trail improvements along SR A1A/ Macarthur CWY from East of SR5 / Biscayne BLV to West of SR907/ Alton RD in Miami Dade County. Prequalification is required.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44343215201		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	66,100.00000	66,100.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44343215201		(160.000) DA (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	134,662.00000	134,662.00
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44343215201		(69.000) SY (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	20,370.00000	20,370.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,960.000 ED	3.00000	8,880.00	0.30000	888.00	0.45000	1,332.00
0025 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		75.000 LF	45.00000	3,375.00	44.28000	3,321.00	68.00000	5,100.00
0030 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		696.000 LF	45.00000	31,320.00	40.25000	28,014.00	29.00000	20,184.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,880.000 ED	3.00000	17,640.00	0.17000	999.60	0.35000	2,058.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,000.000 FD	3.00000	3,000.00	0.23000	230.00	0.35000	350.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		120.000 ED	20.00000	2,400.00	6.90000	828.00	21.00000	2,520.00
0050 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		3.000 LO	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,127.00000	3,381.00	4,900.00000	14,700.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		268.000 ED	20.00000	5,360.00	14.95000	4,006.60	29.90000	8,013.20
0060 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		360.000 ED	10.00000	3,600.00	0.06000	21.60	14.00000	5,040.00
0065 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		360.000 ED	10.00000	3,600.00	0.06000	21.60	14.00000	5,040.00
0070 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		84.000 LF	6.00000	504.00	5.75000	483.00	8.00000	672.00
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		70.000 EA	450.00000	31,500.00	103.50000	7,245.00	150.00000	10,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		53.340 AC	65.00000	3,467.10	1.00000	53.34	30.00000	1,600.20
0085 0107 2 MOWING		32.920 AC	150.00000	4,938.00	1.00000	32.92	20.00000	658.40
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44343215201		(0.010) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	28,750.00000	28,750.00	30,930.00000	30,930.00
0095 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		202.000 SY	18.00000	3,636.00	20.70000	4,181.40	35.00000	7,070.00
0100 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44343215201		(1.000) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	2,875.00000	2,875.00	16,134.00000	16,134.00
0105 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		182.000 SY	15.00000	2,730.00	20.70000	3,767.40	50.00000	9,100.00
0110 0285710 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10		87.000 SY	75.00000	6,525.00	40.25000	3,501.75	167.57000	14,578.59
0115 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		41.000 SY	150.00000	6,150.00	160.00000	6,560.00	48.00000	1,968.00
0120 0334 1 15 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		12.000 TN	400.00000	4,800.00	760.00000	9,120.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0337 7 88 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		10,500 TN	400.00000	4,200.00	900.00000	9,450.00	1,000.00000	10,500.00
0130 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		1,000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	8,050.00000	8,050.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0135 0425 1925 INLETS, ADJACENT BARRIER, PARTIAL		3,000 EA	8,500.00000	25,500.00	1,725.00000	5,175.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00
0140 0425 2 43 MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL		1,000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	8,050.00000	8,050.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0145 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		13,000 LF	100.00000	1,300.00	230.00000	2,990.00	425.00000	5,525.00
0150 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		351,000 LF	45.00000	15,795.00	43.70000	15,338.70	50.00000	17,550.00
0155 0520 1 11 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, VARIABLE HEIGHT TYPE F		110,000 LF	45.00000	4,950.00	46.00000	5,060.00	50.00000	5,500.00
0160 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		58,000 SY	55.00000	3,190.00	51.75000	3,001.50	85.00000	4,930.00
0165 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		156,000 SY	65.00000	10,140.00	69.00000	10,764.00	100.00000	15,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	35.00000	1,750.00	40.25000	2,012.50	49.00000	2,450.00
0175 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		165.000 LF	45.00000	7,425.00	23.00000	3,795.00	9.00000	1,485.00
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		404.000 SY	5.00000	2,020.00	14.66000	5,922.64	15.00000	6,060.00
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44343215201		(1.000) LS	46,311.00000	46,311.00	46,311.00000	46,311.00	46,311.00000	46,311.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$417,006.10		\$438,801.55		\$533,791.39
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		17.000 AS	650.00000	11,050.00	488.75000	8,308.75	350.00000	5,950.00
0195 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,897.50000	1,897.50	1,525.00000	1,525.00
0200 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	550.00000	550.00	345.00000	345.00	395.00000	395.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		9.000 AS	350.00000	3,150.00	69.00000	621.00	5.00000	45.00
0210 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	450.00000	900.00	92.00000	184.00	70.00000	140.00
0215 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3,588 GM	2,500.00000	8,970.00	7,256.50000	26,036.32	5,000.00000	17,940.00
0220 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		1,064.000 EA	125.00000	133,000.00	109.25000	116,242.00	90.00000	95,760.00
0225 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	100.00000	300.00	241.50000	724.50	270.00000	810.00
0230 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,074.000 EA	4.50000	9,333.00	3.45000	7,155.30	3.50000	7,259.00
0235 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44343215201		(1.000) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	1,155.07000	1,155.07	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0240 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		4,351.000 LF	7.00000	30,457.00	2.64000	11,486.64	1.80000	7,831.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		55.000 LF	4.00000	220.00	3.57000	196.35	3.00000	165.00
0250 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.647 GM	3,000.00000	1,941.00	1,598.50000	1,034.23	1,188.00000	768.64
0255 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	69.00000	690.00	120.00000	1,200.00
0260 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	57.50000	115.00	80.00000	160.00
0265 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		75.000 LF	10.00000	750.00	7.94000	595.50	11.00000	825.00
0270 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		60.000 LF	10.00000	600.00	15.81000	948.60	19.00000	1,140.00
0275 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		71.000 EA	100.00000	7,100.00	216.20000	15,350.20	260.00000	18,460.00
0280 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		33.000 EA	100.00000	3,300.00	143.75000	4,743.75	150.00000	4,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7,049 GM	7,500.00000	52,867.50	6,382.50000	44,990.24	4,752.00000	33,496.85
0290 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		9,672.000 SF	5.00000	48,360.00	1.90000	18,376.80	4.00000	38,688.00
0295 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1,878 GM	8,000.00000	15,024.00	38,237.50000	71,810.03	36,900.00000	69,298.20
0300 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		2,531.000 SF	3.00000	7,593.00	2.24000	5,669.44	4.00000	10,124.00
0305 0920714 32 GREEN COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE, PROJECT 443432-1-52-01		11,798.000 SF	6.00000	70,788.00	10.64000	125,530.72	9.50000	112,081.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$416,053.50		\$464,206.94		\$430,212.49
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0310 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		860.000 LF	45.00000	38,700.00	41.52000	35,707.20	33.00000	28,380.00
0315 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,542.04000	9,252.24	1,492.00000	8,952.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0320 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		2,837.000 LF	5.00000	14,185.00	4.71000	13,362.27	3.00000	8,511.00
0325 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		2,595.000 LF	5.00000	12,975.00	0.23000	596.85	0.50000	1,297.50
0330 0715 61411 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	9,700.00000	9,700.00	11,704.01000	11,704.01	12,210.00000	12,210.00
0335 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		1.000 EA	1,570.00000	1,570.00	2,003.07000	2,003.07	1,080.00000	1,080.00
0340 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	910.00000	1,820.00	2,883.63000	5,767.26	2,460.00000	4,920.00
0345 0715540000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00	6,422.75000	6,422.75	5,920.00000	5,920.00
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$101,950.00		\$84,815.65		\$71,270.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$935,009.60		\$987,824.14		1,035,274.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44343215201		(1.000) LS	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44343215201		(160.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44343215201		(69.000) SY (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,960.000 ED	0.35000	1,036.00				
0025 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		75.000 LF	60.00000	4,500.00				
0030 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		696.000 LF	40.00000	27,840.00				
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,880.000 ED	0.15000	882.00				
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,000.000 FD	0.35000	350.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		120.000 ED	7.50000	900.00				
0050 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		3.000 LO	1,225.00000	3,675.00				
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		268.000 ED	15.00000	4,020.00				
0060 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		360.000 ED	0.10000	36.00				
0065 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		360.000 ED	0.10000	36.00				
0070 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		84.000 LF	7.00000	588.00				
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		70.000 EA	100.00000	7,000.00				
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		53.340 AC	0.01000	0.53				
0085 0107 2 MOWING		32.920 AC	0.01000	0.33				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44343215201		(0.010) AC (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00					
0095 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		202.000 SY	40.00000	8,080.00					
0100 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44343215201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00					
0105 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		182.000 SY	30.00000	5,460.00					
0110 0285710 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10		87.000 SY	90.00000	7,830.00					
0115 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		41.000 SY	275.00000	11,275.00					
0120 0334 1 15 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		12.000 TN	1,100.00000	13,200.00					
0125 0337 7 88 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		10.500 TN	1,300.00000	13,650.00					
0130 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0425 1925 INLETS, ADJACENT BARRIER, PARTIAL		3.000 EA	12,000.00000	36,000.00				
0140 0425 2 43 MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
0145 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		13.000 LF	750.00000	9,750.00				
0150 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		351.000 LF	60.00000	21,060.00				
0155 0520 1 11 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, VARIABLE HEIGHT TYPE F		110.000 LF	90.00000	9,900.00				
0160 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		58.000 SY	100.00000	5,800.00				
0165 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		156.000 SY	150.00000	23,400.00				
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	65.00000	3,250.00				
0175 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		165.000 LF	35.00000	5,775.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		404.000 SY	17.50000	7,070.00				
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44343215201		(1.000) LS	46,311.00000	46,311.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$504,674.86				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		17.000 AS	500.00000	8,500.00				
0195 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0200 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	300.00000	300.00				
0205 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		9.000 AS	30.00000	270.00				
0210 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	135.00000	270.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0215 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.588 GM	8,500.00000	30,498.00					
0220 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		1,064.000 EA	115.00000	122,360.00					
0225 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	245.00000	735.00					
0230 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,074.000 EA	4.00000	8,296.00					
0235 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44343215201		(1.000) LS	1,350.00000	1,350.00					
0240 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		4,351.000 LF	3.15000	13,705.65					
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		55.000 LF	4.25000	233.75					
0250 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.647 GM	1,900.00000	1,229.30					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0255 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10,000 EA	80.00000	800.00					
0260 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2,000 EA	70.00000	140.00					
0265 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		75,000 LF	10.00000	750.00					
0270 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		60,000 LF	20.00000	1,200.00					
0275 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		71,000 EA	255.00000	18,105.00					
0280 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		33,000 EA	170.00000	5,610.00					
0285 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7,049 GM	7,500.00000	52,867.50					
0290 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		9,672,000 SF	2.25000	21,762.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0295 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1,878 GM	45,000.00000	84,510.00				
0300 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		2,531.000 SF	3.00000	7,593.00				
0305 0920714 32 GREEN COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE, PROJECT 443432-1-52-01		11,798.000 SF	12.50000	147,475.00				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$530,560.20				

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0310 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		860.000 LF	50.00000	43,000.00				
0315 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	1,825.00000	10,950.00				
0320 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		2,837.000 LF	5.60000	15,887.20				
0325 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		2,595.000 LF	0.30000	778.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0330 0715 61411 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	13,850.00000	13,850.00				
0335 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		1.000 EA	2,400.00000	2,400.00				
0340 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	3,400.00000	6,800.00				
0345 0715540000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	7,600.00000	7,600.00				
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$101,265.70				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,136,500.76				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220825 August 25, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6M36

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.